18
GX0S Series
Ultra Broad Band Capacitor
The GX0S Series was developed to address DC Blocking issues
from ~16KHz (-3dB roll-off) to 40GHz and was designed
specifically for mounting on strip lines with widths less than
20mils. In most applications, insertion loss (as shown below) will
typically fall in the range of 0.4dB.  Insertion loss at frequencies

(0.015 ±  0.002)
19
HOW TO ORDER
GX
Style
0S
Case Size
Special
104
Capacitance
104 = 0.1uF
EIA Cap Code
in pF
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
A
Failure Rate
A = Std
T
Termination
T = Ni-Sn
(Standard)
7 = Ni-Au
D
Packaging
D = 4000 pcs, 3" T&R
D-500 = 500 pcs, 3" T&R
D-1000 = 1000 pcs, 3" T&R
6D
Voltage/Dielectric
6D = 6.3VDC/X5R
4.0VDC/125ºC
(See Fig. 1)
Capacitance 0.1 uF ±20%
Voltage Rating/Operating Temperature 6.3 VDC @ 85ºC, 4 VDC @ 125ºC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 250% WVDC
Insulation Resistance 10,000 Meg Ohms @ 25ºC, 1,000 Meg Ohms @ 125ºC
Temperature Coefficient 6.3 VDC (X5R), 4 VDC - See Figure 1
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GX0S Series
Ultra Broad Band Capacitor
Mouser Electronics